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SCHEDULE 1 

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the 
service of the year ending on 30th June 1987. 

[Royal Assent 30 April 1986] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and 
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and 

House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:-
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1-This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund Short title. 

Supply Act 1986-1987. 
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2-This Act shall commence on 1st July 1986. 

3-There may be issued and applied towards making good the 
supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year 
ending on 30th June 1987 the sum of $335,916,000 out of the 
Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in 
Schedule 1, and the Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the 
money so authorized to be issued and applied. 

4-The sum specified in section 3 is made available to satisfy the 
warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes 
and services set forth in Schedule 1. 

5-The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any 
sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant mentioned 
in section 4, and the receipts of the respective persons to whom any 
sums of money are so paid are a full and valid discharge to the 
Treasurer in passing his accounts for such sums as are mentioned 
in the receipts and he shall receive credit for them accordingly. 
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SCHEDULE 1 Sections 3 and 4 

Executive and Legislature-

His Excellency the Governor 
Legislative Council "" 
House of Assembly "" 
Legislature-General 
Ministerial , , 

Premier, Minister for State Development and Small Business, 
and Minister for Energy-

Premier and Cabinet " 
Tasmanian Development Authority " 
Audit" 

Treasurer­

Treasury 

Deputy Premier, Minister for Tourism, Minister for Licensing, 
Minister for Police and Emergency Services, Minister for 
Road Safety, and Minister for Gaming-

Tourism 
Police " 
State Fire Commission 
Tasmanian Gaming Commission 
Electoral 
Road Safety Division 
Licensing Board 

Attorney-General, Minister for Lands, Minister for National 
Parks, and Minister for Sport and Recreation-

Law"" 
Supreme Court and Sheriff's 
Lands " 
National Parks and Wildlife 
Sport and Recreation 

Minister for Employment and Training, Minister for Housing, 
Minister for Labour and Industry, and Minister for Consumer 
Affairs-

Tasmanian Training Authority " 
Housing 
Labour and Industry 
Consumer Affairs 

$ 

395,000 
250,000 
280,000 
700,000 
160,000 

3,745,000 
5,825,000 

870,000 

29,716,000 

5,100,000 
16,325,000 
5,400,000 

270,000 
175,000 
300,000 
120,000 

7,025,000 
770,000 

9,250,000 
2,015,000 

760,000 

350,000 
4,000,000 
1,440,000 

250,000 
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Minister for Main Roads, Minister for Local Government, 
Minister for Water Resources, and Minister for Racing-

Main Roads 
Municipal Planning "" 
Rivers and Water Supply Commission 
Tasmanian Racing Directorate "" 

Minister for Public Administration, Minister for Primary 
Industry, and Minister for Transport-

Public Administration 
Primary Industry 
Transport "" 

Minister for Health, Minister for Community Welfare and the 
Elderly, and Minister for Ethnic AlJairs-

I 

Health 
Grants to Hospitals 
St John's Park Hospital 
Mental Health Services 
Community Welfare "" 

Minister for Forests, Minister for Mines, and Minister for Sea 
Fisheries-

Forestry 
Mines "" 
Sea Fisheries 

Minister for Construction, Minister for Administrative Services, 
Minister for the Environment, and Minister for Inland 
Fisheries-

Construction 
Supply and Tender 
Environment 
Inland Fisheries Commission 
Royal Botanical Gardens """" 

Minister for Education and the Arts, Minister for Industrial 
Relations, Minister for Deregulation, and Minister for 
T echnology-

Education "" 
Other Education and the Arts 
State Library """" .""" 
Tasmanian Industrial Commission 

$ 

5,055,000 
520,000 

1,700,000 
145,000 

1,335,000 
6,785,000 

10,370,000 

11,950,000 
64,000,000 
5,565,000 

10,725,000 
6,160,000 

310,000 
1,985,000 

900,000 

3,370,000 
1,565,000 

440,000 
150,000 
310,000 

101,600,000 
1,635,000 
3,460,000 

390,000 

$335,916,000 


